

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Michaelson Jenet

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 5, strike "SCREENING" and substitute
2 "SCREENING,".

3 Page 4, line 15, strike "If" and substitute "FOR HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS
4 ISSUED OR RENEWED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2025, IF".

5 Page 5, line 8, strike "SMALL".

6 Page 5, line 27, strike "2025." and substitute "2025; EXCEPT THAT
7 COPAYMENTS MAY APPLY AS REQUIRED BY A GRANDFATHERED LARGE
8 EMPLOYER HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN.".

9 Page 8, line 18, strike "**sharing.** (1) If" and substitute "**sharing - rules**
10 **- definition.** (1) FOR HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS ISSUED OR RENEWED ON OR
11 AFTER JANUARY 1, 2025, IF".

12 Page 9, after line 2 insert:

13 "(3) THE COMMISSIONER MAY PROMULGATE RULES TO IMPLEMENT
14 THIS SECTION.

15 (4) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "TREATMENT" MEANS MEDICALLY
16 NECESSARY CARE FOR THE MANAGEMENT OF THE EXISTING SEXUALLY
17 TRANSMITTED INFECTION.".

18 Page 9, line 4, strike "If" and substitute "FOR HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS
19 ISSUED OR RENEWED ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2025, IF".

** **